Netherlands

United Kingdom

Italy
France
Spain
Germany
Australia
Belgium
Portugal

Norway
United States
Sweden
Finland
Austria
Switzerland

Denmark
Poland

Czech Republic
New Zealand
Ireland

Luxembourg
Greece
Brazil
Hungary

Romania
Slovakia
India
Mexico
Russia
Turkey

United Arab Emirates

*The information in this publication is not audited.
2 The list of entities is equal to the ‘List of principal consolidated participating interests’ and ‘Principal associates and jointly controlled entities that are accounted for under the equity method’ as included on page 136 and page 137 of the Annual Report 2013 of LeasePlan Corporation N.V.
The full list of Group companies and asscociates and jointly controlled entities as referred to in Article 379, Part 9, Book 2 of the Dutch Civil Code has been filed with the Trade Registry of the Chamber of Commerce of Gooi-, Eem- en Flevoland.

LeasePlan Corporation N.V.
LeasePlan Bank

LeasePlan International B.V.
LeasePlan Nederland N.V.
Mobility Mixx B.V.
Travelcard Nederland B.V.

Globalines Reinsurance Limited

LeasePlan UK Limited

LeasePlan Italia S.p.A.

LeasePlan France S.A.S.

LeasePlan Servicios S.A.

LeasePlan Deutschland GmbH

LeasePlan Australia Limited

LeasePlan Fleet Management N.V.

LeasePlan Portugal Comércio e Aluguer de
Automéveis e Equipamentos Unipessoal Lda.
LeasePlan Norge A/S

LeasePlan USA, Inc.

LeasePlan Sverige AB

LeasePlan Finland Oy

LeasePlan Osterreich Fuhrparkmanagement GmbH

LeasePlan Supply Services AG

LeasePlan (Schweiz) AG

LeasePlan Danmark A/S

LeasePlan Fleet Management (Polska) Sp. z.0.0.
LeasePlan Ceska republika s.r.o.

LeasePlan New Zealand Limited

Euro Insurances Limited

LeasePlan Finance N.V.

LeasePlan Information Services Limited
LeasePlan Fleet Management Services (Ireland) Limited
LeasePlan Luxembourg S.A.

LeasePlan Hellas S.A.

LeasePlan Brasil Ltda.

LeasePlan Hungéria Gépjarm(i

Kezel6 és Finansziroz6 Részvényta
LeasePlan Romania SRL

LeasePlan Slovakia s.r.o.

LeasePlan India Private Limited

LeasePlan México S.A. de C.V.

LeasePlan Rus LLC

LeasePlan Otomotiv Servis ve Ticaret A.S 3
LeasePlan Emirates Fleet Management —
LeasePlan Emirates LLC 3

3 Jointly controlled entity accounted for under the equity method.

894
Holding /Treasury
Retail banking
International client coordination
Leasing
Mobility services
Fuel card services
534
Motor Insurance
Leasing
Leasing 512
Leasing 432
Leasing 435
Leasing 337
Leasing 350
Leasing 233
Leasing 347
Leasing 104
Leasing 482
Leasing 92
Leasing 69
Leasing 111
118
Procurement
Leasing
Leasing 73
Leasing 117
Leasing 113
Leasing 74
256
Motor Insurance
Treasury
Information services
Leasing
Leasing 69
Leasing 66
Leasing 80
Leasing 66
Leasing 57
Leasing 37
Leasing 86
Leasing 53
Leasing 6
Leasing 62
Leasing 34

This publication is pursuant to the ‘Besluit uitvoering publicatieverplichtingen richtlijn kapitaalvereisten’ that implements articles 89 and 9o of the Capital Requirement Directive (CRD IV).

971,585

848,432

689,809
598,213
534,451
522,363
421,291
402,761

386,813
289,845
281,233
201,219
169,810
164,556
128,430

120,601
99,659
98,261
76,397
76,734

65,350
56,350
55,065

44,702
36,162
33,580
28,080
19,769
26

0

LeasePlan
- N7



