COUNTRY-BY-COUNTRY REPORTING 2013¹

Netherlands				
			894	(IN EUR 1,000) 971,585
	LeasePlan Corporation N.V.	Holding /Treasury		
	LeasePlan Bank	Retail banking		
	LeasePlan International B.V.	International client coordination		
	LeasePlan Nederland N.V.	Leasing		
	Mobility Mixx B.V.	Mobility services		
	Travelcard Nederland B.V.	Fuel card services		
United Kingdom			534	848,432
	Globalines Reinsurance Limited	Motor Insurance		
	LeasePlan UK Limited	Leasing		
Italy	LeasePlan Italia S.p.A.	Leasing	512	689,809
France	LeasePlan France S.A.S.	Leasing	432	598,213
Spain	LeasePlan Servicios S.A.	Leasing	435	534,451
Germany	LeasePlan Deutschland GmbH	Leasing	337	522,363
Australia	LeasePlan Australia Limited	Leasing	350	421,291
Belgium	LeasePlan Fleet Management N.V.	Leasing	233	402,761
Portugal	LeasePlan Portugal Comércio e Aluguer de	0		
0	Automóveis e Equipamentos Unipessoal Lda.	Leasing	347	386,813
Norway	LeasePlan Norge A/S	Leasing	104	289,845
United States	LeasePlan USA, Inc.	Leasing	482	281,233
Sweden	LeasePlan Sverige AB	Leasing	92	201,219
Finland	LeasePlan Finland Oy	Leasing	69	169,810
Austria	LeasePlan Österreich Fuhrparkmanagement GmbH	Leasing	111	164,556
Switzerland		0	118	128,430
	LeasePlan Supply Services AG	Procurement		,
	LeasePlan (Schweiz) AG	Leasing		
Denmark	LeasePlan Danmark A/S	Leasing	73	120,601
Poland	LeasePlan Fleet Management (Polská) Sp. z.o.o.	Leasing	117	99,659
Czech Republic	LeasePlan Česká republika s.r.o.	Leasing	113	98,261
New Zealand	LeasePlan New Zealand Limited	Leasing	74	76,397
Ireland			256	76,734
	Euro Insurances Limited	Motor Insurance		
	LeasePlan Finance N.V.	Treasury		
	LeasePlan Information Services Limited	Information services		
	LeasePlan Fleet Management Services (Ireland) Limited	Leasing		
Luxembourg	LeasePlan Luxembourg S.A.	Leasing	69	65,350
Greece	LeasePlan Hellas S.A.	Leasing	66	56,350
Brazil	LeasePlan Brasil Ltda.	Leasing	80	55,065
Hungary	LeasePlan Hungária Gépjármű	2000.13		
	Kezelö és Finanszírozó Részvénytá	Leasing	66	44,702
Romania	LeasePlan Romania SRL	Leasing	57	36,162
Slovakia	LeasePlan Slovakia s.r.o.	Leasing	37	33,580
India	LeasePlan India Private Limited	Leasing	86	28,080
Mexico	LeasePlan México S.A. de C.V.	Leasing	53	19,769
Russia	LeasePlan Rus LLC	Leasing	6	26
Turkey	LeasePlan Otomotiv Servis ve Ticaret A.Ş ³	Leasing	62	0
United Arab Emirates	LeasePlan Emirates Fleet Management –	Leading	02	0
	LeasePlan Emirates LLC ³	Leasing	34	0
		Leading	J4	0

¹ The information in this publication is not audited.

² The list of entities is equal to the 'List of principal consolidated participating interests' and 'Principal associates and jointly controlled entities that are accounted for under the equity method' as included on page 136 and page 137 of the Annual Report 2013 of LeasePlan Corporation N.V. The full list of Group companies and associates and jointly controlled entities as referred to in Article 379, Part 9, Book 2 of the Dutch Civil Code has been filed with the Trade Registry of the Chamber of Commerce of Gooi-, Eem- en Flevoland.

³ Jointly controlled entity accounted for under the equity method.

This publication is pursuant to the 'Besluit uitvoering publicatieverplichtingen richtlijn kapitaalvereisten' that implements articles 89 and 90 of the Capital Requirement Directive (CRD IV).



It's easier to leaseplan